Senate Finance and Public Administration Standing Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
[SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2010-2011]

[Portfolio of the Prime Minister and Cabinet]

Department/Agency: Australian Institute of Family Studies Outcome/Output Group: Australian Institute of Family Studies Topic: Government Stationery Requirements

Senator: Abetz

Question reference number: 128

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 3 December 2010

Number of pages: 1

a) What are the government (Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. special type of paper, envel opes)?

b)  What arethe cost of theseitems? |sthe Department/portfolio agencies paying for these?

Answer :

a N/A
b) N/A

